www.teknikoffice.co.uk

<
2
(%]
c
()
()]
k=
i o
pre)
—
O
L

R S R S R SR S R RS SR SR R SR SRS SR SR X SRR SRS

SRR RN SN N R BRI KN SN N R RS XS S NS S R R R 3

e O O O O RO RO OO ORSRONOREI,
p%phuw%a@a@a%phuw%a@.@.«%whuw%a@a@dﬁ%ﬁ.@,ﬁwbﬂw@ﬁ.@ﬁwbﬂ%ﬂ.ﬁﬁwbﬂ%ﬁ»

SAFETY INFORMATION.

NOTE: THIS INSTRUCTION
BOOKLET CONTAINS IMPORTANT

PLEASE READ AND KEEP FOR

FUTURE REFERENCE.

{

ine

Accent Storage Cab

City Center Collection | Model 5425655



Part |dentification

Hardware Identification

Assembly Steps

Safety

5-19

20

No. 2 Phillips Screwdriver
Tip Shown Actual Size

Hammer

Not actual size @

Page 2



) . N k
Part |dentification ofrWAyé’éJs.”OWB

¥ While not all parts are labeled, some of the parts will have a label or an inked letter on the edge
to help distinguish similar parts from each other. Use this part identification to help identify similar parts.

LEFT END (1)
RIGHT END (1)
UPRIGHT (1)
ADJUSTABLE SHELF (2)
GLASS TOP (1)
BOTTOM (1)

LEG (2)

FOOT (1)

FRAME (2)
GLASS FRAME (1)
DOOR (1)

BACK (2)

SHELF (1)

z X r X « I O m m O O @ >

R R N SR S R SR ST RN Xt S S SRR R RN SR TR SR RSN

X

O

Page 3



Hardware |dentification

¥ Screws are shown actual size. You may receive extra hardware with your unit.

@ CAM SCREW -6 @ HIDDEN CAM - 6

BACK

@ APPLIQUE CARD -1 @ L-WRENCH - 1 @

O
O—
OOO

@ 1-3/8" FLAT HEAD SCREW - 6

@ AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

@ 1/2" PAN HEAD SCREW - 4

@) (-

Page 4

CONNECTOR - 6

@ SHELF PIN -8

AN

13/16" HEX HEAD SCREW - 12

5/8" FLAT HEAD SCREW - 6




Hardware Usage Guide

HOW TO USE A HIDDEN CAM & CAM SCREW OR CAM DOWEL

1. NOTE: Various CAM SCREWS or a CAM DOWEL may be used.

Turn the CAM SCREW or
gently tap the CAM DOWEL
until the shoulder is against
the surface of the part.

.

Cam Screws Cam Dowel
2. Push a HIDDEN CAM into
the part. The arrow in the
Arrow HIDDEN CAM must point

toward the hole in the
edge of the board.

(32~

Hidden Cam

Hole

3. Insert the CAM SCREW or CAM DOWEL into the
HIDDEN CAM. Tighten the HIDDEN CAM.

e
1 & |4-

N

Page 5



Step 1

¥ Assemble your unit on a carpeted floor or on the
empty carton to avoid scratching your unit or the floor.

- Just think. The sooner

Push six HIDDEN CAMS (2) into the ENDS (A and B) you do this, the sooner
f and UPRIGHT (C). H you do something else.

Page 6



Step 2

NOTE: Pay close attention to the position of the BOTTOM (F) in this step.

Insert three WOOD DOWELS (3) into the ENDS (A and B) and UPRIGHT (C).

Fasten the BOTTOM (F) to the ENDS (A and B) and UPRIGHT (C). Use six
1-3/8" FLAT HEAD SCREWS (7).

¥ NOTE: You should start each SCREW a few turns before completely
tightening any of them.

¥ NOTE: Be sure the WOOD DOWELS in the ENDS and UPRIGHT insert into
the BOTTOM.

1-3/8" FLAT HEAD SCREW
(6 used in this step)

Page 7



Step 3

¥ Fasten the LEGS (G) to the BOTTOM (F). Tighten four
13/16" HEX HEAD SCREWS (8) using the L-WRENCH (5).

e

13/16" HEX HEAD SCREW
(4 used in this step)

Page 8



Step 4

Fasten the FOOT (H) to the BOTTOM (F) exactly as
shown. Use four 1/2" PAN HEAD SCREWS (9).

@) (o)

1/2" PAN HEAD SCREW
(4 used in this step)

Page 9



Step 5

¥ Carefully stand your unit upright.

X Insert the BACKS (M) into the grooves in the @ Don't worry. It isn't

ENDS (A and B) and BOTTOM (F). iFio;ndeéJhis can be built

Page 10



Step 6

Fasten the FRAMES (J) to the GLASS FRAME (K). Tighten
four 13/16" HEX HEAD SCREWS (8) using the L-WRENCH (5).

oS

i

13/16" HEX HEAD SCREW
(4 used in this step)

Page



Step 7

X Turn six CAM SCREWS (1) into the SHELF (N).

Page 12



Step 8

¥ Fasten the SHELF (N) to the FRAMES (J). Tighten four
13/16" HEX HEAD SCREWS (8) using the L-WRENCH (5).

o

13/16" HEX HEAD SCREW
(4 used in this step)

Page 13



Step 9

Insert the SHELF PINS (11) into the hole locations of your
choice in the ENDS (A and B) and UPRIGHT (C). Set the
ADJUSTABLE SHELVES (D) onto the SHELF PINS.

(8 used)

Page 14



Step 10

Insert the DOOR (L) into the track in the BOTTOM (F).

*

SRS AR S XSRS RSO R S KRR S XSO XSRS XGRS O XSRS RS XSIOXSXSXSXE Y
RS RS AR RS RS ORS R S R RO AR R RO RS XSRS XIS R X O SRS O RS XS A XS RERSRE
RS SRR R RS R S XSRS R R R R R SR RO R XSRS SRR SRS XS SRS IR XSRS ISR SXE N

RS S S O SR R R MRS RS RS AR R R S R R Y S X S SRS MRS X O RS X XGRS XS RSESAE N
a%a% % %a%a%e%u% qk%@%&%«%«%«%k%&%&%«%«%&%ﬂ%a% SRR XERSAOR ORI

& AR
a@m@n@w %@a@.ﬁdﬂ%&%@%@@b@%@@ SRR ORI RO
SRS YO YO RGEONER: %e@%e%» SOXORSIORO XX SISO RIGRORY

SORSRSRS IOV S OXSRARSXRON SISO NSNS RINORORORSIS

f XS %@a&.ﬁa@n e e AR RS RO OR RSO GXOX X SRS

mmmw%a%ﬁa%%da%a%m%w%w@w@

R R S XS XY Y Y RS RS RO SR S SRS SO NS KNSR SRR SN Y RS Yo YRS Y
R R R Y R S R R Y S X RO R S Y SR SRR G RN ORI SO RO RR SR SRR
SOOI OO RO NSRS TR TSRS RS TORO RO IR RO RO RONORS RS RO RTINS
TSRO RO NIRRT RO TR RO RO TN SRS OO RO RO RO TONONO RO RO RSOOSR

O T S S A BT SYSTAv: SOV SSTSTIVITS,
SRS ORSXORSRORS %%%@a@%@% %@p%% EOSSRSISN

Page 15



Step 11

Insert three WOOD DOWELS (3) into the ENDS (A and B) and UPRIGHT (C).

|
¥

Fasten the SHELF (N) to the ENDS (A and B) and UPRIGHT (C). Tighten six

HIDDEN CAMS.

NOTE: Be sure the WOOD DOWELS in the ENDS and UPRIGHT insert into

the SHELF.

¥

groove in the SHELF, and

NOTE: Be sure the BACKS insert into the smaller

the DOOR inserts into the track in the SHELF.

¥

RS RS R R XS XS R R R S R R X X O RO SRR R SR X ORGSR OR X O X OO RSRSRSRIXCY
RO RSO RO RO RO OO O TO RO RO RO RN IO T ORONONOROTO O,
R R S R R R R R SR S SR SRR RS SR XS XSRS SRRSO OX SR O SRR SR IR
B R R R Y R R R R R R X RO KO RO RS R ORI S XS X RO ORR RS RO X XSRS RO Y
R SX SRR AR RS XSRS RS RSSO XSO R Y S RS I X O XSSOSR RO RS R ORORE N
R S R R R R O R R R R R O X X X X SIS IS RS XS S RN SR RO R OO RORESY

XSRS RS RSSO SN S RS RS AORORSR ASRSREXOYSYSXS XS XSICISIEESN
ERSRS X OXS OO RO S OXS RORORORO SRS AR SRS A XA ARSI
S S SIS U SRS RS TAO SERSUSR,
R R R R S Y Y R R X X Y R R R R RO R R RSN SRS XS XS XSSO N
RS X RS RS RO R R RS XS XS R R R R R X O R R SRR R X OO RO R RS RORGY

TSSO RO NS O RO T TOIO NORONO I IO SOOI OO RO TOTONONONI OO
R R S S S R R R R R S R R R SR R A S R R SR SR SR SRS SR SR SR SRR
R SRR RSRORER m%%%%%% XSXSESY

SANA AVANAV AN AV ASANANAY,

RAORIATES

o
>
5]
o)
o
s)
P

<

®
€
wn

Page 16



Step 12

¥ Insert the lip of each BACK CONNECTOR (6) into the
grooves in the BOTTOM (F) and SHELF (N) as shown.

You may need to gently tap them in with your hammer. @ Iffe%guar?riiong%gmi to
J Fasten the BACK CONNECTORS (6] to the BOTTOM (F) leave without a bite.
and SHELF (N). Use six 5/8" FLAT HEAD SCREWS (10).

5/8" FLAT HEAD SCREW
(6 used in this step)

Page 17



Step 135

Tempered safety glass is used. It is stronger than normal glass, and it will not break into long, sharp, knife-like

shards. However, safety glass can break. When safety glass breaks, it instantly fractures into small, bead-like
pieces. These small pieces may have sharp edges.

For your safety, follow these precautions when you assemble your product:

« Wear safety glasses or other eye protection.

Do not try to drill into or cut safety glass. It will instantly break into small pieces.
« Do not force the glass into position.

« |f the glass breaks, be careful when you pick up the pieces. They may have sharp edges.

¥ Carefully set the GLASS TOP (E) onto the
GLASS FRAME (K).

Page 18



Step 14

¥ Peel APPLIQUES from the APPLIQUE CARDS (4) and stick them onto each visible HIDDEN CAM.

¥ NOTE: Please read the back pages of the instruction booklet for important safety information.

¥ This completes assembly. Clean with a damp cloth. Wipe dry.

Adjustable shelf - 25 lbs. each

RSASRS XS XSRS XSRS XX XA
RS EOR A R SRS RO G SRRERA

,@%&@z@n@@a@%@%@a&a
%ﬁ%@%@%@m@a@

s
o

To cover HIDDEN CAMS

Page 19



or damage to your furniture or household items. Carefully

Look out for:

e Overloaded shelves.

A WARNING

Please use your furniture correctly and safely. Improper use can cause safety hazards,

What can happen:

» Risk of injury.
« Top-heavy furniture can tip over.
» Overloaded shelves can break.

read the following chart.

How to avoid the problem:

« Never exceed the weight limits shown in
the instructions.

» Work from bottom to top when loading
shelves. Place the heavier items on the
lower shelves.

« Placing TVs on furniture items that are not
designed to support a television is
hazardous.

» Risk of injury or death. TVs can be very
heavy. Plus the weight and location of the
picture tube tends to make TVs unbalanced
and prone to tipping forward.

e This product is not designed to support a
television.

Page 20






